a Zoning Map Amendment to entirely Commercial (C-3-A). The property is currently improved 
with a vacant one-storey building and an asphalt lot with trailers. The applicant proposes to 
redevelop the site with approximately eighty-seven (87) residential apartment units and one­
hundred-four (104) dormitory style rooms. In order to address the requirements of the Zoning 
Commission, we propose to evaluate traffic conditions within the adjacent roadway network, i.e. 
Irving Street at the 14th Street and 15th Street/16th Street intersections. We will consider traffic